29 April 2023 Saturday

66th Race Starts At:16:00

Prize

Breeders Premium

Silk Result
1

2

Horse Name
BURGAS(2)

ZALABEY(6)
GOHERO(4)
ANTIOCHOS(1)
HARDMET(5)

LANGERON(3)

Age
5y0bh

4yobh
4yobh
550bh
4yobh

5y0bh

58 kg, 59.50 kg,

Race Result
A3

1.)351.000 ¢ 2.)140.400 t

1.)100913 ¢ 2.)40.365 ¢

Sire Dam  Weight Jockey
KING DAVID (USA) - THSBE 59,5 VED.ABIS  SAN.KAHRAVAN
AGRESVO(USA) - AUTOVATICCONTROL 58 AGELIK C.ALA ADALI
TOROK (IRE) - SETRYN 58 OMLDIRIM AHM GUZELOCAK
BANKNOTE (GB) - STARLEAF 59,5 MAKYAWZ HUL.CIL
LUXOR- HARDBABY 58 H.GIZIK HAR. KAHRAVIAN
ROCKMASTER (IRE) - DOMNANT 59,5 MS.CELIK IBR.KILIC

Owner
KAD.BALTACI

Y.SIMSEK
B.TURGUL
YDEMR
EDIBLEN

SEN.GOKGE

3.)70.200 ¢
3)20.183 ¢

Trainer
1.55.82

1.55.86

1.56.54

1.56.90

1.57.47

1.57.61

Time Win PSF
1,35 489(1) 1

245 229(2) 2
525 154(3) 6
805 7.34(4) 5
16,80 2.82(5) 4

2035 263(6) 3

Pick(2) :1,35 b, 1.Pick six(1,4/1,5,6/4/4/7/2) :54,01 %, 1st Pick five(1,5,6/4/4/7/2) 25,77 ¥, Exacta(2/6) 2,45 %, 5th double(7/2) 6,45 £

Ankara Racecourse (6th Day)

1900 Turf
4)35.100 t
4)10.091 ¢
St Margin

Neck
4.5 Lengths
2,5 Lengths
4 Lengths
5 Lengths

Late Start RT
113

99

93

93

87

76



